

HOLD HARMLESS/INDEMNITY AGREEMENT	
Parish/Institution: Sc	hool Sisters of Christ the King PARISH is understood to include the Diocese of Lincoln
Activity Participant or Facility Us	er (PRINT NAME):
Date(s) of Activity/Usage:	May 6, 2023
Type of Activity/Usage:	Grounds Work
and from all claims arising from the neg	Facility User agrees to defend, protect, indemnify and hold harmless the above named Parish/Institution agains ligence or fault of the above named Activity Participant or Facility User or any of their agents, family members rganizational members or associates which arise out of the above named Activity or Usage at the above named
of Lincoln for any claim or cause of actic Date(s) of Activity/Usage that is brough whether such claim arises from the allege	articipant or Facility User agrees to protect, defend, hold harmless and fully indemnify the above named Diocese in whatsoever arising out of the above mentioned Activity/Usage which takes place during the above identified at against the parish/institution by the above named Activity Participant or Facility User or their family membersed negligence of the parish/institution, its employees or agents or Activity Participant or Facility User's negligence availed, it is agreed that the balance thereof, shall continue in full legal force and effect.
Signed by:	Date:
Name (please print):	
Address:	
Address	Talanhana
City	Telephone:
*******	***************** MEDIA RELEASE PERMISSION FORM
We'd love to share pictures from	our workday but need your consent for children 18 or younger:
"Community") to record, film, phot performance and movement, in any these Works or any part thereof for including, without limitation, for positive By entering into this inform School Sisters of Christ the King and any and all liability, loss, damage, cany media events, including, without	opermission for the School Sisters of Christ the King and/or the Diocese of Lincoln (the ograph, audiotape or videotape my child's name, image, likeness, spoken words, student work, form (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Works"), and to display, publish, distribute or exhibit the purpose of and in connection with any material that may be created by the Community sting on the world wide web (WWW) and/or for broadcasting on television. The consent and release and granting the permission as stated herein, I also am releasing the did the Diocese and their respective officers, directors, agents and/or employees from and against costs, claims and/or causes of action arising out of or related to my son/daughter's participation in at limitation, television broadcasts, promotional materials or website projects.
Parent/Guardian's Name and Sig	gnature:Date:
Name(s) of participating child(re	en) 18 or younger
**********	*********************
MAILING PREFERENCES - Co	emplete only if you have not completed before or want to change your preferences.
Email:	Address same as "Hold Harmless" Agreement
I prefer Pape	er Mary Angela's email list for grounds work.